
Welcome to Vernon Elementary School (2023-2024)

Office #: 850-535-2486 Fax: 850-535-1437

School Hours: 7:55 AM - 2:45 PM

Website: HTTP://VES.WCSDSCHOOLS.COM

FORTIFY FL- APP available.
FortifyFL is a suspicious activity, anonymous
alerts, concerned citizen reporting tool that
allows students, parents and community
members to instantly relay information to
appropriate school officials and law enforcement
agencies about suspicious activity or harmful or
potentially harmful acts against the school,
students or staff.

Meet and greet—If you would like to set up a parent/teacher conference,

please email your teacher (emails on reverse side) or go by the office.

Forms home—Please fill out and return in a timely manner to your child’s

teacher. The emergency contact (yellow card) is especially important!

PTO/School Advisory Council—located on sign-up sheets in the classroom

during Orientation. Anyone can join!

Cell phones— students may have in possession; but not on or visible.

Breakfast and Lunch—FREE OF CHARGE!

Lunch Schedule: VPK- 11:45-12:10

K -12:05-12:30; 1st- 10:45-11:10; 2nd- 11:55-12:20; 3rd- 11:35-12:00

4th- 11:05-11:30; 5th- 11:15-11:40 Clinic- 10:30-11:00 (Closed)

Progress reports will go home at the mid-point of each 9 weeks. Grades

may be checked on FOCUS Parent Portal regularly.

Report cards will go home at the end of each 9 weeks.

Parents may sign up for a parent portal account online to check grades.

School Supply Lists are on the website and Facebook page. This is the last

year the district will purchase due to the end of grant funding.

Dress Code: Visit the school website or our Facebook page! Highlights:

*Pants or shorts cannot have holes (openings revealing skin) above mid-thigh and
at the waistline. Shorts under dresses are recommended. Shoes must be worn at all times. Shorts may be worn but
must be at or below mid-thigh.
https://digitalbell-bucket.s3.amazonaws.com/DD86FB31-5056-907D-8D5F-17AA3468770E.pdf

THANK YOU for letting us educate your child!

First Day of School is August 10, 2023!

Weekly Newsletters are available on the VES Facebook page. Lunch menus are sent home monthly.

http://ves.wcsdschools.com
https://digitalbell-bucket.s3.amazonaws.com/DD86FB31-5056-907D-8D5F-17AA3468770E.pdf


2023-2024 Vernon Elementary School Staff and Teacher Emails

Administration:

Principal: Steve.Griffin@wcsdschools.com

Asst. Principal: Latina.English@wcsdschools.com

Guidance Counselor: Chelsea.Wicker@wcsdschools.com

K-2 Academic Analyst: Renea.McKenzie@wcsdschools.com

3-5 Academic Analyst: Montez.Harmon@wcsdschools.com

Teachers:

P-K: Tammy.Cosson@wcsdschools.com

P-K: Daisy.Lyon@wcsdschools.com
VPK: Lisa.Deaton@wcsdschools.com
VPK: Megan.Law@wcsdschools.com

VPK: Holli.Smith@wcsdschools.com

VE: Daniel.May@wcsdschools.com

Kindergarten:

Danielle.Coatney@wcsdschools.com

Marilyn.Collins@wcsdschools.com

Tracey.Harris@wcsdschools.com (K-2nd)

Karri.Park@wcsdschools.com

Carolyn.Poppell@wcsdcschools.com

April.Yates@wcsdschools.com

First Grade:

Brandi.Brock@wcsdschools.com

Amy.Brown@wcsdschools.com

Paige.Drummond@wcsdschools.com

Tosha.Potter@wcsdschools.com

Dreama.Rogers@wcsdscshools.com

Rachel.Yates@wcsdschools.com

Second Grade:

Stacey.Brown@wcsdschools.com

Jennifer.Mitchell@wcsdschools.com

Angela.Newcomb@wcsdschools.com

Annette.Nichols@wcsdschools.com

Vicky.Yates@wcsdschools.com

Third Grade:

Lindy.Brock@wcsdschools.com

Melissa.Gibson@wcsdschools.com

Jamie.Lee@wcsdschools.com

Terra.Potter@wcsdschools.com

Amanda.Sewell@wcsdchools.com

Ashley.Solomon@wcsdschools.com

Cindy.Tyre@wcsdschools.com

Fourth Grade:

Kelly.Galloway@wcsdschools.com

Emily.Holliday@wcsdschools.com

Heidi.Kirkland@wcsdschools.com

Aileen.Mork@wcsdschools.com

Judy.Young@wcsdschools.com

Fifth Grade:

Krisinda.Brown@wcsdschools.com

Vicki.Burger@wcsdschools.com

Lisa.Glass@wcsdschools.com

Patricia.Krueger@wcsdschools.com

Debbie.Rogers@wcsdschools.com

Jayme.Stanton@wcsdschools.com

Special Areas:

Librarian: Gail.Seaboch@wcsdschools.com

Music: Melissa.Brock@wcsdschools.com

P.E.: Gordon.Arick@wcsdschools.com

Lunchroom:

Tamara.Riley@wcsdschools.com

Office Staff:
Tammy.Coatney@wcsdschools.com
Brandi.Jackson@wcsdschools.com
Jennifer.Taylor@wcsdschools.com


